04/01/2015 503245622

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS LTD	10/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS PLC
Street Address:	26 WESTFIELD ROAD
Internal Address:	WESTFIELD HOUSE
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH11 2QB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5874909
Patent Number:	6583742
Patent Number:	7113042
Patent Number:	8081770
Patent Number:	8331581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)851-4500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5128514000 Email: iplegal@cirrus.com **Correspondent Name:** CIRRUS LOGIC INC. Address Line 1: 800 W. 6TH STREET Address Line 2: ATTN: STEVEN LIN Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEP 1 NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN LIN	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN LIN, 35250/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015	

PATENT REEL: 035353 FRAME: 0297

503245622

Total Attachments: 1

source=WLF Step 1 Name Change LTD to PLC 10-28-2002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035353 FRAME: 0298



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 89839

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS PLC

formerly registered as a private company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 28th October 2002

The Registrar Of Companies

PATENT REEL: 035353 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 04/01/2015